### Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG: 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:			
	8-5130			B. WING:		12/03/2012			
PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 1144 LOCUST STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107						
STATE LICENS	E NUMBER: <b>00238701</b>								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		THE VIBERESTERN OF CORRECTION		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
S 0000	This report is the result of revisit survey conducted on December 3, 2012, following an unannounced onsite pre-licensure survey completed on June 5, 2012 at Planned Parenthood Southeastern PA (PPSP)- Locust Street. It was determined that the facility was in substantial compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Health's Rules and Regulations for Ambulatory Care Facilities, Annex A, Title 28, Part IV, Subparts A and F, Chapters 551-573, November 1999.			S 0000					
S 6126				S 6126					
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLI	ER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:			

State Form O3H712 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 6

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG: 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:		
		8-5130		B. WING: _		12/03/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 1144 LOCUST STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 6126				S 6126	The area in the ASF where d stored shall be checked at lea a month by PPSP's Medical PPSP's Medical Director wil on the drug log monthly start later than January 30, 2013.  PPSP Surgical Locust Street Manager is responsible for thongoing compliance of this regulation.	ast once Director. Il sign off ting no	Completion Date: 12/18/2012 Status: APPROVED Date: 01/09/2013	

State Form O3H712 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			COMP		(3) DATE SURVEY OMPLETED:	
8-5130			A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		12/03/2012			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET				
(X4) ID PREFIX		OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE ED BY FULL REGULATORY O		ID PREELY TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT		(X5)	
TAG		FYING INFORMATION)	R LSC	PREFIX TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A		COMPLETE DATE	
S 6126	Continued from page 2			S 6126				
	<b>D</b> 1 1	1	cc					
	Based on observation a (EMP), it was determine							
	the area where drugs w	•						
	checked by a pharmaci	•	•					
	F: 1:							
	Findings include:							
	An observation on Dec							
	pharmacist or practition							
	area where drugs were stored.							
	An interview conducte	d on December 3, 20	012, at					
	1:30 PM with EMP1 co	onfirmed that the are	ea where					
	drugs were stored had							
	periodically by a respo	•						
	practitioner or proper logs maintained.							
	28 PA Code 561.13 Storage							
	Continuing deficiency	6/5/2012						
S 6747				S 6747				

State Form O3H712 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130				12/03/2012	
PPSP SUR CENTER	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET			
STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6747	Continued from page 3  567.43 Ventilation System  The ventilation system shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with the written maintenance schedule to ensure that a properly conditioned air supply meeting minimum filtration, humidity and temperature requirement is provided in critical areas such as the surgical and recovery suites under  Chapter 571 (relating to construction standards).  This REGULATION is not met as evidenced by:		lle to ng iirements	S 6747	Thermometers and hygromer purchased and installed on Ju 2012. Log was created and it as of June 21, 2012.  An air temperature and huminapparatus will be installed in center's Recovery Room (PA January 30, 2013. Temperat humidity will be recorded or daily at the start and end of the session by the Recovery Room Nurse.  PPSP Surgical Locust Street Manager is responsible for the ongoing compliance of this regulation.	idity i the ACU) by sure and in the log the clinic om	Completion Date: 12/18/2012 Status: APPROVED Date: 01/09/2013

State Form O3H712 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 6

### Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED:	EY
	8-5130				<u>uu</u>	12/03/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET			
	E NUMBER: <b>00238701</b>				T		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OF IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6747	Continued from page 4			S 6747			
	Based on observation a	and interview with st	aff				
	(EMP), it was determine	ned the facility failed	l to ensure				
	proper monitoring of th	ne temperature and h	numidity				
	in the Post Anesthesia	Care Unit (PACU).					
	Findings include:						
	An observation on December 3, 2012, of the post anesthesia care area revealed the facility did not have the appropriate apparatus to monitor or regulate temperature and humidity in the PACU area.						
	An interview conducted on December 3, 2012, a 2:00 PM with EMP1 confirmed the facility faile monitor or regulate temperature and humidity in PACU area.						
	28 PA Code 567.43 Ventilation System Continuing deficiency 6/5/2012						
S 7100				S 7100			

State Form O3H712 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 5 of 6

### Pennsylvania Department of Health

PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00  B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 12/03/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 1144 LOCUST STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 7100	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR L		h Life	S 7100	The deficiencies related to li have been addressed in a sep Plan of Correction, which was submitted and approved by the Department of Health on De 18, 2012.	oarate as he	Completion Date: 12/18/2012 Status: APPROVED Date: 01/09/2013	

State Form O3H712 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 6 of 6



# **Certified End Page**

#### PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER

STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 12/03/2012

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Christine C. Filipovich, Men, An

Christine C. Filipovich, MSN, RN
Deputy Secretary For Quality Assurance

Karen M. Murphy, PhD. RN

Karen M. Murphy, PhD, RN Secretary of Health



THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

## PLEASE DO NOT DETACH

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY